American Institute of Chemical Engineers South Texas Section

Organization Recognition & Appreciation Awards

The South Texas Section - AIChE Recognition & Appreciation Awards are to be presented at the pleasure of the South Texas Section (STS) Executive Committee in recognition of a public or private organization that has made services and/or facilities available for the benefit of the South Texas Section – AIChE at no or minimal costs.

- This award is not an "annual" award and can be presented more than once a year.
- The recipient is selected by Chair-Elect with a unanimous agreement of the Chair & Past-Chair. (If unanimous agreement is not obtained, the STS Executive Committee will decide by majority vote.)
- This award consists of an appropriate STS-AIChE 11 inch by 14 inch plaque with the name of the award, the recipient organization's name, and date (year) presented as well as the STS Logo inscribed on it in the style shown below:

In Appreciation of

[recipient organization]

For [services provided to or for ...]
The South Texas Section – AIChE

[year awarded]

[Award approved by STS Executive Committee on February 20, 2007]

American Institute of Chemical Engineers South Texas Section

Organization Recognition & Appreciation Awards

The South Texas Section – AIChE Recognition & Appreciation Awards are to be presented at the pleasure of the South Texas Section (STS) Executive Committee in recognition of a public or private organization that has made services and/or facilities available for the benefit of the South Texas Section – AIChE at no or minimal costs. More than one such recognition award may be presented in a calendar year unless the STS Executive Committee decides otherwise.

The Valued Friend of the South Texas Section-AIChE Recognition award recipient may be selected by the STS's Chair-Elect as part of the STS' "Program Committee" Function provided there is unanimous agreement by the STS Chair and STS Past-Chair. If either the Chair or Past-Chair disagrees, the decision to award must be approved by majority vote of the STS Executive Committee. These Awards may be presented outside of the "Programming Committee" Function at the direction of the STS Executive Committee.

The award will consist of an appropriate STS – AIChE 11 inch by 14 inch plaque with the name of the award, the recipient organization's name, and date (year) presented as well as the STS Logo inscribed on it in the style shown below:

In Appreciation of

[recipient organization]

For [services provided to or for ...] the South Texas Section – AIChE

[year awarded]

[Award approved by STS Executive Committee on February 20, 2007]